

## Schedule of Fees and Charges for Business Accounts

Effective January 2023

GENERAL Account Audit Fee (per hour)	\$25.00	CHECKING ACCOUNTS GENERAL Check Printing Fee	Varies
Account History Fee (up to 30 days)		Check Photocopy Fee	\$2.00
ACH Origination Fee (Outgoing Debit)		Check Photocopy Fee (faxed)	
Bad Address Fee (one-time fee)		Stop Payment Fee (initial or renew al)	
Cashier's Check Fee		Stop rayment ree (initial of reflew al)	\$35.00
Collection/Cash Letter Item Fee		DUSINESS MONEY MADVET	
		BUSINESS MONEY MARKET  Excess Withdraw all item over 6	&E 00
Domestic Bags Locked		excess villidraw ar item over 6	\$5.00
Domestic Bag Non-Locking		DUCINESS DEL A TIONISHID MONEY MADVET	
Early Account Closure (<90 days)	\$2.00	BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP MONEY MARKET	\$E 00
external Transfer Withdraw al Fee	\$2.00	Excess Withdraw al Item over 6	\$5.00
FAX Fee	<b>65.00</b>	DUOINECC INTEDECT OFFORMO	
Outgoing (first page)		BUSINESS INTEREST CHECKING	640.00
Each Additional Page		Maintenance Service Charge	
Incoming Each Page		First 75 combined Debit/Credit Items per month	
Foreign Money Purchase		Each Debit/Credit Item Over 75	\$0.15
Garnishment Fee			
nactive Account Fee		BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP CHECKING	
Money Order Fee (each)		Maintenance Service Charge	
lon-Member ONUS Check Cashing Fee (per item)	\$5.00	First 200 combined Debit/Credit items per month	
NSF Uncollected Fund fee (per occurance)		Each Debit/Credit Item over 200	. \$0.18
Less than or equal to \$0.99			
\$1.00 to \$10.00		BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP PLUS CHECKING	
\$10.01 - \$20.00		Maintenance Service Charge	\$25.00
\$20.01 and above	\$35.00	First 300 combined Debit/Credit items per month	
Overdraft Service Charge (per occurrence)		Each Debit/Credit Item over 300	. \$0.15
Less than or equal to \$0.99	\$0.00		
\$1.00 to \$10.00	\$10.00	BASIC BUSINESS CHECKING	
\$10.01 - \$20.00	\$20.00	Maintenance Service Charge	\$5.00
\$20.01 and above	\$35.00	Each Deposit Item over 50	\$0.15
Overdraft Transfer Fee		Each Debit item over 25	\$0.15
(pulled from transferring account)	\$5.00		
Paper Statement Mailed	\$5.00	BASIC BUSINESS CHECKING PLUS	
Phone Inquiry Fee	. \$2.00	Maintenance Service Charge	\$10.00
hotocopy Fee (per page	. \$0.20	Each Deposit Item over 50	. \$0.15
Returned Check Fee		Each Debit Item over 25	\$0.15
(funds available Deposit item)	. \$25.00		
Skip Payment Fee	. \$50.00	BUSINESS CHECKING	
Statement Print Service Charge	\$5.00	Maintenance Service Charge	\$15.00
Stop Payment Fee (initial or renew al)	. \$35.00	Each Deposit Item over 100	\$0.15
Mre In Charge	. \$15.00	Each Dbit Item over 50	. \$0.15
Mire Out Charge			
Domestic	\$25 00	SAFE DEPOSIT BOX FEE (annual)	
International	\$40.00	3X5	\$25.00
	440.00	5X5	\$30.00
PRIME SHARE ACCOUNT		3X10	\$35.00
Over Counter Fee Over 3	\$1.00	5X10	\$45.00
ex cess Withdraw all tem Over 6		10X10	-
Acces willing an actif Over O	45.00	Key Replacement Fee	
TM /DERIT CARD FEES AND CHARGES			
ATM / DEBIT CARD FEES AND CHARGES		Depth of boxes	
COBALTCU (Proprietary) ATM Machines	FREE	DOX Driving Fee	plus 10%
(tw o free monthly per tax ow ner)	\$3.00		
Card Panlacement Fee	\$5.00 \$5.00		